PCIe-DIO-24DCS
Digital I/O with Counters and COS IRQ
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 • (858) 550-9559 • Fax (858) 550-7322 • contactus@accesio.com • www.accesio.com
3/25/2010
FEATURES
• 24 high-current DIO lines
• Three optional 82C54 Counter/Timers
• IRQ generation from Port C bit 3, Counter A2

Humidity  5% to 90% RH, w/o condensation
Card Dimensions  Length - 6.6"; Height - 4.2" seated
ORDERING GUIDE
• PCIe-DIO-24D  24-line DIO Card
• PCIe-DIO-24DC 24 line DIO Card w/3 counters
• PCIe-DIO-24DS  24-line DIO Card w/COS IRQ
• PCIe-DIO-24DCS 24-line DIO w/3 Ctrs & COS IRQ
Factory Options
• Extended temperature operation (-40° to +85°C)
DB37M Connector Pin Assignments
Signal Name Pin Signal Name Pin
Counter C2 Out Ground 1
VCCIO
20
IRQ enable 2
Ground 21 PC7 3
PB7 22 PC6 4
PB6 23 PC5 5
PB5 24 PC4 6
PB4 25 PC3 7
PB3 26 PC2 8
PB2 27 PC1 9
PB1 28 PC0 10
PB0 29 Counter A0 In 11
PA7 30 Counter A1 Gate 12
PA6 31 Counter A2 Out 13
PA5 32 Counter B0 In 14
PA4 33 Counter B1 Gate 15
PA3 34 Counter B2 Out 16
PA2 35 Counter C0 In 17
PA1 36 Counter C1 Gate 18
PA0 37 Ground 19
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true